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EXHIBIT A- RADIATED SPURIOUS EMISSION DATA 

Note : Transmit frequency is ignore ,mark 

30M-1G 

BLE-Horizontal-TX  

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-06-02_14.17.17  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: CJY 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23 Load: full load 

Hum.: 54% Remark: DR-RSE01-H22020028-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 30.000 24.57 -29.82 40.0 -15.43 Peak 357.20 150 Horizontal Pass 

2 94.731 33.60 -27.43 43.5 -9.90 Peak 240.90 150 Horizontal Pass 

3 143.947 31.82 -30.00 43.5 -11.68 Peak 23.10 150 Horizontal Pass 

4 287.956 35.84 -24.10 46.0 -10.16 Peak 360.00 150 Horizontal Pass 

5 575.974 27.12 -16.81 46.0 -18.88 Peak 166.00 150 Horizontal Pass 

6 823.262 34.07 -11.84 46.0 -11.93 Peak 206.60 100 Horizontal Pass 
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BLE-Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-06-02_13.44.28  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: CJY 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23 Load: full load 

Hum.: 54% Remark: DR-RSE01-H22020028-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 34.121 30.63 -28.36 40.0 -9.37 Peak 173.50 100 Vertical Pass 

2 84.791 33.42 -30.51 40.0 -6.58 Peak 334.30 100 Vertical Pass 

3 95.944 34.72 -27.17 43.5 -8.78 Peak 261.30 100 Vertical Pass 

4 143.947 33.16 -30.00 43.5 -10.34 Peak 316.00 100 Vertical Pass 

5 589.550 26.53 -15.82 46.0 -19.47 Peak 178.30 100 Vertical Pass 

6 828.838 27.80 -11.66 46.0 -18.20 Peak 275.10 100 Vertical Pass 
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1-18G 

BLE-Low channel-Horizontal-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-06-01_11.37.06  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: CJY 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 47% Remark: DR-RSE01-H22020028-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1062.242 40.07 -14.38 74.0 -33.93 Peak 46.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 1062.242 28.38 -14.38 54.0 -25.62 AV 46.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 1452.443 40.83 -12.88 74.0 -33.17 Peak 18.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 1452.443 29.84 -12.88 54.0 -24.16 AV 18.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 2475.316 49.69 -2.13 74.0 -24.31 Peak 358.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 2475.316 39.73 -2.13 54.0 -14.27 AV 358.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 2990.501 47.22 -3.09 74.0 -26.78 Peak 114.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 2990.501 36.38 -3.09 54.0 -17.62 AV 114.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 5128.234 51.42 1.22 74.0 -22.58 Peak 288.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 5128.234 40.59 1.22 54.0 -13.41 AV 288.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 6576.553 55.04 4.23 74.0 -18.96 Peak 248.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 6576.553 44.40 4.23 54.0 -9.60 AV 248.50 100 Horizontal Pass  
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-05-30_17.53.37  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: CJY 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 19.8 Load: full load 

Hum.: 50% Remark: DR-RSE01-H22020028-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 9922.519 40.72 9.89 74.0 -33.28 Peak 165.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 9922.519 29.98 9.89 54.0 -24.02 AV 165.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 11286.178 42.84 12.36 74.0 -31.16 Peak 130.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 11286.178 33.03 12.36 54.0 -20.97 AV 130.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 12460.135 44.51 12.54 74.0 -29.49 Peak 219.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 12460.135 34.73 12.54 54.0 -19.27 AV 219.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 14222.444 50.39 18.98 74.0 -23.61 Peak 1.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 14222.444 40.04 18.98 54.0 -13.96 AV 1.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 15451.387 49.12 13.05 74.0 -24.88 Peak 359.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 15451.387 36.70 13.05 54.0 -17.30 AV 359.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 17991.752 59.42 27.41 74.0 -14.58 Peak 165.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 17991.752 49.06 27.41 54.0 -4.94 AV 165.20 100 Horizontal Pass  
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BLE-Low channel-Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-06-01_11.25.40  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: CJY 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 47% Remark: DR-RSE01-H22020028-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1088.489 41.72 -14.22 74.0 -32.28 Peak 331.30 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 1088.489 28.84 -14.22 54.0 -25.16 AV 331.30 100 Vertical Pass 

2 1485.189 41.30 -13.02 74.0 -32.70 Peak 316.40 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 1485.189 29.63 -13.02 54.0 -24.37 AV 316.40 100 Vertical Pass 

3 2452.818 54.39 -2.76 74.0 -19.61 Peak 173.10 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 2452.818 50.96 -2.76 54.0 -3.04 AV 173.10 100 Vertical Pass 

4 3971.379 48.58 -1.36 74.0 -25.42 Peak 358.90 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 3971.379 37.19 -1.36 54.0 -16.81 AV 358.90 100 Vertical Pass 

5 5521.185 52.07 1.46 74.0 -21.93 Peak 8.10 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 5521.185 41.71 1.46 54.0 -12.29 AV 8.10 100 Vertical Pass 

6 6502.062 55.26 3.93 74.0 -18.74 Peak 294.70 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 6502.062 44.23 3.93 54.0 -9.77 AV 294.70 100 Vertical Pass  
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-05-30_18.01.47  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: CJY 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 19.8 Load: full load 

Hum.: 50% Remark: DR-RSE01-H22020028-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 9397.401 38.58 7.66 74.0 -35.42 Peak 13.50 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 9397.401 28.24 7.66 54.0 -25.76 AV 13.50 100 Vertical Pass 

2 10125.969 40.86 9.44 74.0 -33.14 Peak 22.80 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 10125.969 30.10 9.44 54.0 -23.90 AV 22.80 100 Vertical Pass 

3 11275.181 43.59 12.22 74.0 -30.41 Peak 292.30 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 11275.181 32.91 12.22 54.0 -21.09 AV 292.30 100 Vertical Pass 

4 12460.135 45.40 12.54 74.0 -28.60 Peak 359.00 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 12460.135 34.65 12.54 54.0 -19.35 AV 359.00 100 Vertical Pass 

5 14186.703 52.41 19.72 74.0 -21.59 Peak 211.10 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 14186.703 40.83 19.72 54.0 -13.17 AV 211.10 100 Vertical Pass 

6 17978.005 58.29 26.56 74.0 -15.71 Peak 220.80 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 17978.005 48.11 26.56 54.0 -5.89 AV 220.80 100 Vertical Pass  
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BLE-Middle channel-Horizontal-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-06-01_11.39.25  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: CJY 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 47% Remark: DR-RSE01-H22020028-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1058.243 40.58 -14.33 74.0 -33.42 Peak 52.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 1058.243 28.08 -14.33 54.0 -25.92 AV 52.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 1082.740 39.97 -14.25 74.0 -34.03 Peak 78.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 1082.740 27.95 -14.25 54.0 -26.05 AV 78.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 2475.816 50.24 -2.12 74.0 -23.76 Peak 10.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 2475.816 39.94 -2.12 54.0 -14.06 AV 10.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 3464.442 47.08 -3.91 74.0 -26.92 Peak 17.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 3464.442 36.64 -3.91 54.0 -17.36 AV 17.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 4177.853 48.96 -1.50 74.0 -25.04 Peak 300.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 4177.853 37.73 -1.50 54.0 -16.27 AV 300.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 6849.519 55.88 5.04 74.0 -18.12 Peak 134.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 6849.519 45.22 5.04 54.0 -8.78 AV 134.30 100 Horizontal Pass  
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-05-30_17.56.07  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: CJY 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 19.8 Load: full load 

Hum.: 50% Remark: DR-RSE01-H22020028-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 9482.629 38.08 7.80 74.0 -35.92 Peak 360.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 9482.629 27.72 7.80 54.0 -26.28 AV 360.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 11156.961 42.96 10.91 74.0 -31.04 Peak 131.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 11156.961 32.72 10.91 54.0 -21.28 AV 131.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 12454.636 44.29 12.52 74.0 -29.71 Peak 122.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 12454.636 34.58 12.52 54.0 -19.42 AV 122.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 14197.701 50.64 19.55 74.0 -23.36 Peak 272.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 14197.701 40.64 19.55 54.0 -13.36 AV 272.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 14731.067 49.88 18.49 74.0 -24.12 Peak 336.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 14731.067 40.08 18.49 54.0 -13.92 AV 336.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 18000.000 58.69 27.92 74.0 -15.31 Peak 0.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 18000.000 49.80 27.92 54.0 -4.20 AV 0.00 100 Horizontal Pass  
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BLE-Middle channel-Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-06-01_11.30.11  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: CJY 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 47% Remark: DR-RSE01-H22020028-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1079.740 42.31 -14.22 74.0 -31.69 Peak 315.70 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 1079.740 28.76 -14.22 54.0 -25.24 AV 315.70 100 Vertical Pass 

2 2475.316 49.78 -2.13 74.0 -24.22 Peak 290.00 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 2475.316 39.99 -2.13 54.0 -14.01 AV 290.00 100 Vertical Pass 

3 3625.922 48.30 -1.59 74.0 -25.70 Peak 350.80 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 3625.922 37.83 -1.59 54.0 -16.17 AV 350.80 100 Vertical Pass 

4 3958.880 49.25 -1.51 74.0 -24.75 Peak 178.90 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 3958.880 37.44 -1.51 54.0 -16.56 AV 178.90 100 Vertical Pass 

5 5111.236 51.85 1.31 74.0 -22.15 Peak 355.30 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 5111.236 40.86 1.31 54.0 -13.14 AV 355.30 100 Vertical Pass 

6 6674.041 55.00 4.51 74.0 -19.00 Peak 359.20 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 6674.041 44.74 4.51 54.0 -9.26 AV 359.20 100 Vertical Pass  
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: 1744444 

Test Time: 2022-05-30_18.06.07  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: CJY 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 19.8 Load: full load 

Hum.: 50% Remark: DR-RSE01-H22020028-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 10161.710 41.84 9.18 74.0 -32.16 Peak 157.00 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 10161.710 30.33 9.18 54.0 -23.67 AV 157.00 100 Vertical Pass 

2 11200.950 43.79 11.27 74.0 -30.21 Peak 166.70 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 11200.950 32.83 11.27 54.0 -21.17 AV 166.70 100 Vertical Pass 

3 12476.631 44.82 12.31 74.0 -29.18 Peak 41.70 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 12476.631 34.20 12.31 54.0 -19.80 AV 41.70 100 Vertical Pass 

4 13133.717 46.29 13.90 74.0 -27.71 Peak 85.60 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 13133.717 35.55 13.90 54.0 -18.45 AV 85.60 100 Vertical Pass 

5 14172.957 50.40 19.28 74.0 -23.60 Peak 219.90 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 14172.957 40.51 19.28 54.0 -13.49 AV 219.90 100 Vertical Pass 

6 18000.000 59.12 27.92 74.0 -14.88 Peak 147.70 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 18000.000 49.53 27.92 54.0 -4.47 AV 147.70 100 Vertical Pass  
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BLE-High channel-Horizontal-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-06-01_11.41.30  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: CJY 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 47% Remark: DR-RSE01-H22020028-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1068.241 39.88 -14.28 74.0 -34.12 Peak 59.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 1068.241 27.57 -14.28 54.0 -26.43 AV 59.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 1587.677 41.06 -13.07 74.0 -32.94 Peak 360.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 1587.677 29.34 -13.07 54.0 -24.66 AV 360.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 2475.566 50.66 -2.12 74.0 -23.34 Peak 0.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 2475.566 39.96 -2.12 54.0 -14.04 AV 0.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 5118.235 51.32 1.28 74.0 -22.68 Peak 22.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 5118.235 41.49 1.28 54.0 -12.51 AV 22.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 5724.659 53.03 1.61 74.0 -20.97 Peak 22.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 5724.659 41.99 1.61 54.0 -12.01 AV 22.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 6772.528 55.87 5.09 74.0 -18.13 Peak 193.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 6772.528 45.22 5.09 54.0 -8.78 AV 193.40 100 Horizontal Pass  
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-05-30_17.57.51  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: CJY 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 19.8 Load: full load 

Hum.: 50% Remark: DR-RSE01-H22020028-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 9463.384 38.20 7.71 74.0 -35.80 Peak 201.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 9463.384 27.92 7.71 54.0 -26.08 AV 201.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 9922.519 41.13 9.89 74.0 -32.87 Peak 327.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 9922.519 30.12 9.89 54.0 -23.88 AV 327.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 12443.639 45.07 12.47 74.0 -28.93 Peak 196.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 12443.639 34.53 12.47 54.0 -19.47 AV 196.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 14183.954 51.52 19.63 74.0 -22.48 Peak 17.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 14183.954 40.53 19.63 54.0 -13.47 AV 17.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 14538.615 50.56 17.42 74.0 -23.44 Peak 61.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 14538.615 39.68 17.42 54.0 -14.32 AV 61.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 18000.000 58.89 27.92 74.0 -15.11 Peak 96.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 18000.000 49.45 27.92 54.0 -4.55 AV 96.10 100 Horizontal Pass  
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BLE-High channel-Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-06-01_11.32.49  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: CJY 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 47% Remark: DR-RSE01-H22020028-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1080.740 42.60 -14.23 74.0 -31.40 Peak 319.70 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 1080.740 29.19 -14.23 54.0 -24.81 AV 319.70 100 Vertical Pass 

2 1440.945 42.00 -12.74 74.0 -32.00 Peak 260.60 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 1440.945 30.04 -12.74 54.0 -23.96 AV 260.60 100 Vertical Pass 

3 2487.314 50.07 -1.89 74.0 -23.93 Peak 2.80 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 2487.314 40.14 -1.89 54.0 -13.86 AV 2.80 100 Vertical Pass 

4 4630.796 49.77 -0.41 74.0 -24.23 Peak 126.50 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 4630.796 38.63 -0.41 54.0 -15.37 AV 126.50 100 Vertical Pass 

5 5515.186 52.54 1.50 74.0 -21.46 Peak 179.30 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 5515.186 41.68 1.50 54.0 -12.32 AV 179.30 100 Vertical Pass 

6 6662.542 55.30 4.53 74.0 -18.70 Peak 189.00 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 6662.542 45.62 4.53 54.0 -8.38 AV 189.00 100 Vertical Pass  
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-05-30_18.07.58  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: CJY 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 19.8 Load: full load 

Hum.: 50% Remark: DR-RSE01-H22020028-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 9298.425 38.08 6.78 74.0 -35.92 Peak 206.60 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 9298.425 27.29 6.78 54.0 -26.71 AV 206.60 100 Vertical Pass 

2 11291.677 43.75 12.31 74.0 -30.25 Peak 147.80 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 11291.677 33.06 12.31 54.0 -20.94 AV 147.80 100 Vertical Pass 

3 13161.210 46.66 14.00 74.0 -27.34 Peak 299.30 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 13161.210 36.01 14.00 54.0 -17.99 AV 299.30 100 Vertical Pass 

4 14181.205 50.52 19.55 74.0 -23.48 Peak 359.40 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 14181.205 40.84 19.55 54.0 -13.16 AV 359.40 100 Vertical Pass 

5 14788.803 50.23 18.48 74.0 -23.77 Peak 113.20 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 14788.803 39.99 18.48 54.0 -14.01 AV 113.20 100 Vertical Pass 

6 17991.752 58.94 27.41 74.0 -15.06 Peak 127.70 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 17991.752 48.85 27.41 54.0 -5.15 AV 127.70 100 Vertical Pass  
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BLE-Bandedge -Low channel- Horizontal –TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-06-01_11.46.16  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: CJY 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 47% Remark: DR-RSE01-H22020028-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2390.000 50.54 -9.96 74.0 -23.46 Peak 310.10 100 H Pass 

1** 2390.000 41.22 -9.96 54.0 -12.78 AV 310.10 100 H Pass 
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BLE-Bandedge -Low channel- Vertical -TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-06-01_11.58.01  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: CJY 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 47% Remark: DR-RSE01-H22020028-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2390.000 51.10 -9.96 74.0 -22.90 Peak 311.86 100 V Pass 

1** 2390.000 41.24 -9.96 54.0 -12.76 AV 311.86 100 V Pass 
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BLE-Bandedge -High channel- Horizontal –TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-06-01_11.50.45  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: CJY 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 47% Remark: DR-RSE01-H22020028-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2483.500 51.21 -9.51 74.0 -22.79 Peak 313.38 100 H Pass 

1** 2483.500 41.72 -9.51 54.0 -12.28 AV 313.38 100 H Pass 
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BLE-Bandedge -High channel- Vertical –TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-06-01_11.54.53  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: CJY 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 47% Remark: DR-RSE01-H22020028-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2483.500 50.49 -9.51 74.0 -23.51 Peak 213.03 100 V Pass 

1** 2483.500 41.65 -9.51 54.0 -12.35 AV 213.03 100 V Pass 

  


